



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240507	May 07, 2024 2:00 PM	Call Order: 006	Contract: E50D4
District: District 5		Counties: VOLUSIA	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s): 42795717261
Contract Desc: Outfall & Ditch Cleaning			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MOVING EARTH INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$598,634.50	100.00%
2	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$620,205.00	103.60%
3	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$689,868.00	115.24%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,103,651.77	184.36%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,154,389.00	192.84%
	SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E50D4

District: District 5

Counties: VOLUSIA

Fed Aid No: fedprojects

Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 42795717261

Contract Descr: Outfall & Ditch Cleaning

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E50D4
 Project No: 427957-1-72-61
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 Counties: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 120
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of cleaning, reshaping, clearing & grubbing, and herbicide application of various drainage and outfall ditches in Volusia County. Scope includes removal of vegetation and debris to the design bottom width as shown on the plans.

Railroad insurance required.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0015 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		17,356.000 LF	5.00000	86,780.00	19.00000	329,764.00	10.00000	173,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E50D4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0020 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		17,356.000 LF	22.00000	381,832.00	6.00000	104,136.00	11.00000	190,916.00
0025 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		1,845.000 LF	4.00000	7,380.00	13.00000	23,985.00	20.00000	36,900.00
0030 E575 1 SODDING		21,376.000 SY	3.50000	74,816.00	3.95000	84,435.20	7.00000	149,632.00
0035 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)		35.860 AC	175.00000	6,275.50	155.00000	5,558.30	300.00000	10,758.00
0040 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		10.340 AC	150.00000	1,551.00	225.00000	2,326.50	300.00000	3,102.00
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, Section Totals: CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)				\$598,634.50		\$620,205.00		\$689,868.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$598,634.50		\$620,205.00		689,868.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E50D4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	85,250.00000	85,250.00		
0015 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		17,356.000 LF	24.61000	427,131.16	10.00000	173,560.00		
0020 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		17,356.000 LF	24.61000	427,131.16	33.00000	572,748.00		
0025 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		1,845.000 LF	24.61000	45,405.45	35.00000	64,575.00		
0030 E575 1 SODDING		21,376.000 SY	4.00000	85,504.00	5.00000	106,880.00		
0035 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)		35.860 AC	400.00000	14,344.00	1,250.00000	44,825.00		
0040 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		10.340 AC	400.00000	4,136.00	150.00000	1,551.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E50D4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, Section Totals: \$1,103,651.77 \$1,154,389.00
CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)

Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,103,651.77	\$1,154,389.00
------------------------	----------------	----------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E50D4

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.